Iranian Journal of Materials Science and Engineering, Vol. 21, Number 3, September 2024
RESEARCH PAPER
1
A Study on the Synergistic Effect of PEG and Triacetin Plasticizers on the
Mechanical Properties of Acrylic resin
Ramin Dehghani, Seyed Mojtaba Zebarjad*
* Mojtabazebarjad@shirazu.ac.ir
Department of Materials Science and Engineering, Engineering Faculty, Shiraz University, Shiraz, Iran

(30% of each plasticizer weight) and then added
to the acrylic resin. The weighted resin and
plasticizers were then mixed. The mixed resin
was heated on a magnetic stirrer at 70°C for 5
hours.
Table 1. Produced samples with different percentages of acrylic resin, PEG, and Triacetin along with the sample
codes
Triacetin relative to
resin's weight (%)
PEG relative to
resin's weight (%)
Acrylic Resin (%) Sample Name Sample Code
0 0 100 100AC (Pure) Pure
Group A
0 20 80 AC20PEG0TAC Acrylic 1
5 15 80 AC.15PEG.5TAC Acrylic 2
10 10 80 AC.10PEG.10TAC Acrylic 3
15 5 80 AC.5PEG.15TAC Acrylic 4
20 0 80 AC.0PEG.20TAC Acrylic 5
Group B
5 25 70 AC.25PEG.5TAC Acrylic 6
10 20 70 AC.20PEG.10TAC Acrylic 7
15 15 70 AC.15PEG.15TAC Acrylic 8
20 10 70 AC.10PEG.20TAC Acrylic 9
25 5 70 AC.5PEG.25TAC Acrylic 10
 [
 D
O
I: